Department for

Communities and
Local Government

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract
referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for Communities and
Local Government (“DCLG”).

Contract title : Contract to run and manage a design competition for the
Holocaust Memorial

Contract reference : S016161 (CPD/004/117/038)

Purchase order no. ; 4500333428

Contractor : Malcolm Reading Consultants

Amendment no. ; 2

Effective date of ; 9 June 2017

amendment

Details of amendment Due to a General Election being called in April 2017, the

completion of the design competition was delayed. The
contract term is therefore extended by a further 4 months
and will now expire on 8 October 2017.

The Jury, planned for 7 and 9 May, will now take place on
17 and 18 September. The additional work to prepare for
the re-arranged dates is as follows:

* General administrative services, dealing with minor
requests from client and teams, keeping files in order,
etc.

* Hosting, management and security of website

+ Director oversight and management

The additional costs will be:

Total: £3,500 (excluding VAT).

DCLG Amendment no.2
CPD/004/117/038



Department for

Communities and
Local Government

Contract value prior to
this amendment

Maximum value of this
amendment

£97,306.00 (excluding VAT)

£3,500.00 (excluding VAT)

Revised value : £100,806.00 (excluding VAT)

for the Contract

Terms and conditions

All other terms and conditions remain the same for this
Contract.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR CONTRACTOR
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL

GOVERNMENT

Name: Name:

Title Title:

Signed: Signed:

Date: Date:

DCLG Amendment no.2
CPD/004/117/038




